LMHS Music Department

2016-17 Schedule of Events
(Schedule As of 7-27-16)

Blue — HS events Green — HS & MS events Black — MS events
Orange — Elementary events Red — Everyone Brown — HS Musical
DATE TIME EVENT SITE
6/20/16  Afternoons Summer Orchestra lessons & rehearsals begin MS & HS
6/20/16 Afternoons Summer Band lessons & rehearsals begin for 6-8" grade MS

See detailed HS band schedule from Mr. Whaylen
6/20/16 noon-4:00 HS FULL Band Rehearsal HS Band Room
6/21/16 noon-4:00 HS FULL Band Rehearsal HS Band Room
6/22/16 noon-4:00 HS FULL Band Rehearsal HS Band Room
6/23/16 noon-4:00 HS FULL Band Rehearsal HS Band Room
6/25/16  Morning HS & MS (Gr 7/8) Bands LM Town & Country Day Parade
7/11-7/15 scheduled HS Freshmen Band Lessons HS Band Room
7/16/16  Afternoon LM Arts Fest (Tentative Pop Strings) Downtown LM
7/17/16 2-4:00 p.m. Musical Workshop — for HS students interested being on stage HS AUD & Multipurpose
7/19/16 7:00 p.m. Musical Parent Volunteer Meeting Heimstreet House
8/1-8/4 Individually Scheduled Beginning Band lessons for 5™ grade (Mon — Thurs) MS Band Room

8/4-8/6 All Day —dropin  MUSICAL SHED/PROPS CLEANING — Help Needed
8/7-8/11  All Day —dropin  MUSICAL SET BUILDING - open to all HS students HS AUD & Multipurpose

8/6/16 10 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. Show Choir camp HS AUD & Multipurpose
8/7/16 2-8:00 p.m. Show Choir camp HS AUD & Multipurpose
8/8-8/12  scheduled HS Freshmen Band Lessons HS Band Room
8/15-8/18  7-9:00 p.m. HS Full Band Rehearsal (Monday through Thursday) HS Band Room
8/19/16 6:30 p.m. Pep Band - Home Football Game Campus Field
8/20/16  All Day (sign up) Musical AUDITIONS — EARLY THIS YEAR!!! HS AUD

8/22/16 7:30 p.m. Musical Call Backs HS AUD

8/28/16 1:30-8:00 p.m. MUSICAL LEADS/SUPPORTING RETREAT HS AUD

8/29/16  6:30 p.m. LM Music Parent Meeting (All Parents Welcome) ~ MS Music Room
9/8/16 MS/HS Magazine Sale kick-off

9/9/16 6:30 p.m. Pep Band — Home Football Game Campus Field

9/12/16  6:00-7:00 p.m. MANDATORY MUSICAL PARENTS meeting HS AUD
9/12/16 7:00-9:00 p.m. Mandatory Musical Rehearsal ALL CAST/CREW  HS AUD
9/13/16 7:00-9:00/9:30 p.m. Musical Rehearsals begin- Mon/Tues/Thurs(select scenes TBA) HS AUD

9/16/16 6:30 p.m. Pep Band — Home Football Game Campus Field
9/18/16 2-5:00 p.m. Musical Choreography Rehearsal (select scenes-TBA)  HS AUD

9/23/16 DAY REAL MEN SING! UwWM

9/23/16 6:30 p.m. Pep Band — Home Football Game Campus Field
9/25/16 2-5:00 p.m. Musical Choreography Rehearsal (select scenes — TBA) HS AUD

10/2/16 2-5:00 p.m. Musical Choreography Rehearsal (select scenes-TBA)  HS AUD

10/3/16  6:30 p.m. LM Music Parent Meeting (All Parents Welcome)  HS Music Room
10/7/16 6:30 p.m. HOMECOMING Pep Band Half Time Show Campus Field

10/11/16 HS Fruit Sale Kick Off



10/17/16
10/25/16
10/25/16
10/26/16
10/2716

10/29/16

11/1/16
11/2/16
11/3/16
11/4/16
11/5/16
11/5/16
11/6/16
11/10/16
11/12/16
11/14/16
11/20/16

12/1/16
12/1/16
12/4/16
12/5 or 12/6
12/6/16
12/8/16
12/9/16
12/20/16

1/6-1/7/17
1/8/17
1/9/17
1/29/17

2/19/17
2/21/17
2/25/17

3/2/17
3/12/17
3/14/17
3/17 & 18
3/19/17
3/2317
3/29/17

7:00 p.m.
3:15-9:30 p.m.

6:30-10:00 p.m.
8am.—5pm.

3:15-9:45 p.m.
Morning
3:15-9:45 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

1:30 p.m.
TBA

9:00 a.m.
TBA

6:00 p.m.

6:00 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
7-9:00 p.m.
TENTATIVE
6:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m.
7:00 p.m.

2:00-6:00 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
2:00-7:30

2:00-5:00
7:00 p.m.
All Day

7:00 p.m.
6:00-8:30 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.
2-5:00 p.m.
EARLY! TBA
LATE! TBA

LMHS Music Department

2016-17 Schedule of Events
(Schedule As of 7-27-16)

HS Orchestra Concert HS AUD
HS Fruit Sale ends

Musical Rehearsal (supper provided) HS AUD
Musical Leads/Supports to MS MS Gym

Musical Rehearsal as needed (NOTE: no school that day) HS AUD
ALL DAY Musical Dress Rehearsal (lunch provided) HS AUD

Musical Rehearsal (supper provided) HS AUD

Musical Dress Rehearsal for HS student body HS AUD

Musical Rehearsal (supper provided) HS AUD

HS Musical Performance HS AUD

HS Musical Performance (tentative) HS AUD

HS Musical Performance HS AUD

HS Musical Performance HS AUD

Capitol Conference HS Honor Band LAKE MILLS HS

Musical Volunteer Wrap-Up meeting Heimstreet House

Capitol Conference MS Honor Choir Poynette

Musical Recognition Night HS AUD/commons

5t & 6" Grade Orchestra and Band Concert MS GYM

7" & 8™ Grade Orchestra, Choir, and Band Concert MS GYM

Show Choir Rehearsal HS AUD

HS fruit sale delivery HS

3rd & 4™ Grade Concert (1:00 open dress rehearsal) ES GYM

HS Choir Concert HS AUD HS

6" grade to the Nutcracker Ballet

HS Band and Orchestra Concert HS AUD
HAPPY NEW YEAR!

Wisconsin Choral Directors Convention (All-State Choirs) Wausau

Show Choir Rehearsal HS AUD

LM Music Parent Meeting (All Parents Welcome) HS Music Room

Show Choir Rehearsal HS AUD

Show Choir Rehearsal HS AUD

7/8th Solo/Ensemble Recital (selected students) MS Library

Solo/Ensemble Poynette

MARCH is Music In Our Schools Month
Lake Mills Music Parent’s Sponsored Fundraiser Concert HS AUD

Show Choir Rehearsal HS AUD

HS Florida Tour Kick Off Concert Band/Choir/Orch. HS Gym

LMHS Play AUD

Choir Dress Rehearsal for Florida Trip (trip participants only) HS Multipurpose
Depart for Florida Tour — HS Music Students HS

Return from Florida Tour HS



4/3/17
4/9/16
4/5/16
4/19/16
4/25/17
4/25/17
4/25/17
4/29/17
4/30/17

5/1/17
5/4/17
5/4/17
5/11/17
5/12/17
5/13/17
5/13/17
5/15/17
5/15 &16
5/7/17
5/16/17
5117 & 18
5/24/17
5/29/17

6/4/17
6/8/17
6/11/17

6:30 p.m.
2-7:30
TBA
TBA
6:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
All Day
TBA

7:00 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
DAY

11:30-3:30 p.m.

7:00 p.m.
Morning
3:30-8:00 p.m.
7:45 a.m.

6:30 p.m.
3:30-7:30 p.m.
7:00-7:45 am
9:30 a.m.

1:00 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

LMHS Music Department

2016-17 Schedule of Events
(Schedule As of 7-27-16)

LM Music Parent Meeting (All Parents Welcome)
Show Choir Rehearsal

Capitol Conference Large Group Instrumental Festival
Capitol Large Group Choir Festival

K-2" Grade Concert (1:00 open dress rehearsal)

HS Music scholarship applications are due to a director
MS Music scholarship applications are due to a director
State Solo/Ensemble

Show Choir Rehearsal

HS Choir/Orchestra Concert

5t & 6™ Grade Orchestra Concert

7" & 8™ Grade Choir and Orchestra Concert

5-12 Grade Band Concert

HS Show Choir community Performances

Show Choir Showcase Dress Rehearsal

Show Choir Showcase Concert

MS 5™ Strings/Band performance for 4 grade
2017-18 Show Choir Tryouts

HS Chamber Strings @Volunteer Appreciation Breakfast
4™ Grade Strings Recruiting Night

4™ Grade Band Recruiting Night

FIRST 2017-18 SHOW CHOIR Rehearsal

HS & MS (Gr. 7/8) Bands Memorial Day Performance

Graduation Performance (HS Band & Sr. Choir)

MS Music Room
HS AUD

TBA

TBA

ES GYM

UW-Whitewater
HS AUD

HS AUD

HS AUD

HS AUD

HS GYM

Various venues

HS AUD

HS AUD
Elementary Gym

HS AUD
Elementary
Elementary Cafeteria
Elementary Cafeteria
LMHS Multi-purpose
Commons Park

HS Gym

8t gr. Recognition (HS Chamber Strings & 7% gr. Orch.) MS Gym

Overture Tommy Awards Ceremony

Overture Center



