LMHS Music Department 2016-17 Schedule of Events

(Schedule As of 7-27-16)

Blue – HS events Green – HS & MS events
Orange – Elementary events Red – Everyone Brown – HS Musical

DATE	TIME	EVENT	SITE
6/20/16	Afternoons	Summer Orchestra lessons & rehearsals begin	MS & HS
6/20/16	Afternoons	Summer Band lessons & rehearsals begin for 6-8 th grade	MS
		See detailed HS band schedule from Mr. Whaylen	
6/20/16	noon-4:00	HS FULL Band Rehearsal	HS Band Room
6/21/16	noon-4:00	HS FULL Band Rehearsal	HS Band Room
6/22/16	noon-4:00	HS FULL Band Rehearsal	HS Band Room
6/23/16	noon-4:00	HS FULL Band Rehearsal	HS Band Room
6/25/16	Morning	HS & MS (Gr 7/8) Bands LM Town & Country Day Para	de
7/11-7/15	scheduled	HS Freshmen Band Lessons	HS Band Room
7/16/16	Afternoon	LM Arts Fest (Tentative Pop Strings)	Downtown LM
7/17/16	2-4:00 p.m.	Musical Workshop – for HS students interested being on stage	
7/19/16	7:00 p.m.	Musical Parent Volunteer Meeting	Heimstreet House
7713710	7.00 p.m.	Trustear Furence Columbat Processing	
8/1-8/4 In	dividually Scheduled	Beginning Band lessons for 5 th grade (Mon – Thurs)	MS Band Room
8/4-8/6	All Day – drop in	MUSICAL SHED/PROPS CLEANING - Help Needed	
8/7-8/11	All Day –drop in	MUSICAL SET BUILDING – open to all HS students	HS AUD & Multipurpose
8/6/16	10 a.m 4:00 p.m.	Show Choir camp	HS AUD & Multipurpose
8/7/16	2-8:00 p.m.	Show Choir camp	HS AUD & Multipurpose
8/8-8/12	scheduled	HS Freshmen Band Lessons	HS Band Room
8/15-8/18	7-9:00 p.m.	HS Full Band Rehearsal (Monday through Thursday)	HS Band Room
8/19/16	6:30 p.m.	Pep Band - Home Football Game	Campus Field
8/20/16	All Day (sign up)	Musical AUDITIONS – EARLY THIS YEAR!!!	HS AUD
8/22/16	7:30 p.m.	Musical Call Backs	HS AUD
8/28/16	1:30-8:00 p.m.	MUSICAL LEADS/SUPPORTING RETREAT	HS AUD
8/29/16	6:30 p.m.	LM Music Parent Meeting (All Parents Welcome)	MS Music Room
9/8/16		MS/HS Magazine Sale kick-off	
9/9/16	6:30 p.m.	Pep Band – Home Football Game	Campus Field
9/12/16	6:00-7:00 p.m.	MANDATORY MUSICAL PARENTS meeting	HS AUD
9/12/16	7:00-9:00 p.m.	Mandatory Musical Rehearsal ALL CAST/CREW	HS AUD
9/13/16	7:00-9:00/9:30 p.m.	Musical Rehearsals begin- Mon/Tues/Thurs(select scenes TBA)	HS AUD
9/16/16	6:30 p.m.	Pep Band – Home Football Game	Campus Field
9/18/16	2-5:00 p.m.	Musical Choreography Rehearsal (select scenes-TBA)	HS AUD
9/23/16	DAY	REAL MEN SING!	UWM
9/23/16	6:30 p.m.	Pep Band – Home Football Game	Campus Field
9/25/16	2-5:00 p.m.	Musical Choreography Rehearsal (select scenes – TBA)	HS AUD
10/2/16	2-5:00 p.m.	Musical Choreography Rehearsal (select scenes-TBA)	HS AUD
10/3/16	6:30 p.m.	LM Music Parent Meeting (All Parents Welcome)	HS Music Room
10/7/16	6:30 p.m.	HOMECOMING Pep Band Half Time Show	Campus Field
10/11/16	-	HS Fruit Sale Kick Off	-

LMHS Music Department 2016-17 Schedule of Events

(Schedule As of 7-27-16)

		(Schedule AS 01 7-27-10)	
10/17/16	7:00 p.m.	HS Orchestra Concert	HS AUD
10/25/16		HS Fruit Sale ends	
10/25/16	3:15-9:30 p.m.	Musical Rehearsal (supper provided)	HS AUD
10/26/16	•		MS Gym
10/2716	6:30-10:00 p.m.	Musical Rehearsal as needed (NOTE: no school that day)	HS AUD
10/29/16	8 a.m. – 5 p.m.		HS AUD
	1	(1 /	
11/1/16	3:15-9:45 p.m.	Musical Rehearsal (supper provided)	HS AUD
11/2/16	Morning	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	HS AUD
11/3/16	3:15-9:45 p.m.		HS AUD
11/4/16	7:00 p.m.		HS AUD
11/5/16	1:00 p.m.		HS AUD
11/5/16	7:00 p.m.		HS AUD
11/6/16	1:30 p.m.		HS AUD
11/10/16	TBA		LAKE MILLS HS
11/12/16	9:00 a.m.	1	Heimstreet House
11/14/16	TBA	1 1	Poynette
11/20/16	6:00 p.m.		HS AUD/commons
11/20/10	0.00 p.m.	widsteal Recognition (vight	TIS TOD/Commons
12/1/16	6:00 p.m.	5 th & 6 th Grade Orchestra and Band Concert	MS GYM
12/1/16	7:30 p.m.	7 th & 8 th Grade Orchestra, Choir, and Band Concert	MS GYM
12/4/16	7-9:00 p.m.		HS AUD
	TENTATIVE		HS
12/6/16	6:00 p.m.		ES GYM
12/8/16	7:00 p.m.		HS AUD HS
12/9/16	9:00 a.m.	6 th grade to the Nutcracker Ballet	III TIOD III
12/20/16	7:00 p.m.		HS AUD
12/20/10	7.00 p.m.	HAPPY NEW YEAR!	III NOD
1/6-1/7/17			Wausau
1/8/17	2:00-6:00 p.m.		HS AUD
1/9/17	6:30 p.m.		HS Music Room
1/29/17	2:00-7:30	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	HS AUD
1/29/17	2.00-7.30	Show Chon Renearsar	IIS AUD
2/19/17	2:00-5:00	Show Choir Rehearsal	HS AUD
2/21/17	7:00 p.m.		MS Library
2/25/17	All Day	Solo/Ensemble	Poynette
2/23/17	7111 Day	5010/Eliscinoic	Toynette
		MARCH is Music In Our Schools Month	
3/2/17	7:00 p.m.	Lake Mills Music Parent's Sponsored Fundraiser Concert	HS AUD
3/12/17	6:00-8:30 p.m.		HS AUD
3/14/17	7:00 p.m.		HS Gym
3/17 & 18	7:00 p.m.		AUD
3/17 & 18	2-5:00 p.m.	<u>, </u>	HS Multipurpose
3/2317	EARLY! TBA	_	HS
3/29/17	LATE! TBA		HS
J14/11/	LITT: IDA	Return from Fronta Tour	110

LMHS Music Department 2016-17 Schedule of Events

(Schedule As of 7-27-16)

4/3/17	6:30 p.m.	LM Music Parent Meeting (All Parents Welcome)	MS Music Room
4/9/16	2-7:30	Show Choir Rehearsal	HS AUD
4/5/16	TBA	Capitol Conference Large Group Instrumental Festival	TBA
4/19/16	TBA	Capitol Large Group Choir Festival	TBA
4/25/17	6:00 p.m.	K-2 nd Grade Concert (1:00 open dress rehearsal)	ES GYM
4/25/17	3:00 p.m.	HS Music scholarship applications are due to a director	
4/25/17	3:00 p.m.	MS Music scholarship applications are due to a director	
4/29/17	All Day	State Solo/Ensemble	UW-Whitewater
4/30/17	TBA	Show Choir Rehearsal	HS AUD
5/1/17	7:00 p.m.	HS Choir/Orchestra Concert	HS AUD
5/4/17	6:30 p.m.	5 th & 6 th Grade Orchestra Concert	HS AUD
5/4/17	7:00 p.m.	7 th & 8 th Grade Choir and Orchestra Concert	HS AUD
5/11/17	7:00 p.m.	5-12 Grade Band Concert	HS GYM
5/12/17	DAY	HS Show Choir community Performances	Various venues
5/13/17	11:30-3:30 p.m.	Show Choir Showcase Dress Rehearsal	HS AUD
5/13/17	7:00 p.m.	Show Choir Showcase Concert	HS AUD
5/15/17	Morning	MS 5 th Strings/Band performance for 4 th grade	Elementary Gym
5/15 &16	3:30-8:00 p.m.	2017-18 Show Choir Tryouts	HS AUD
5/?/17	7:45 a.m.	HS Chamber Strings @Volunteer Appreciation Breakfast	Elementary
5/16/17	6:30 p.m.	4 th Grade Strings Recruiting Night	Elementary Cafeteria
5/17 & 18	3:30-7:30 p.m.	4 th Grade Band Recruiting Night	Elementary Cafeteria
5/24/17	7:00-7:45 am	FIRST 2017-18 SHOW CHOIR Rehearsal	LMHS Multi-purpose
5/29/17	9:30 a.m.	HS & MS (Gr. 7/8) Bands Memorial Day Performance	Commons Park
6/4/17	1:00 p.m.	Graduation Performance (HS Band & Sr. Choir)	HS Gym
6/8/17	6:30 p.m.	8 th gr. Recognition (HS Chamber Strings & 7 th gr. Orch.)	MS Gym
6/11/17	6:00 p.m.	Overture Tommy Awards Ceremony	Overture Center